RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE TOWN OF LANSING CONSERVATION ADVISORY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION 24-

RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE TOWN OF LANSING CONSERVATION ADVISORY COUNCIL

The following Resolution was duly presented for consideration by the Town Board:

WHEREAS, in November of 2017, and as is set forth in the updated 2018 Comprehensive Plan, the Town approved creating a Conservation Advisory Council to perform certain functions for the Town and to act in an advisory capacity under General Municipal Law § 239-x; and

WHEREAS, on January 16, 2019, the Town Board of the Town of Lansing adopted Resolution 19-49 creating the Conservation Advisory Council (hereinafter termed "Council" or "CAC") under authority granted to the Town by General Municipal Law Section 239-x; and

WHEREAS, on December 15, 2021, the Town Board of the Town of Lansing adopted Resolution 21-167 expanding the CAC membership to a maximum of nine (9) members under authority granted to the Town by General Municipal Law Section 239-x; and

WHEREAS, upon due consideration and deliberation by the Town of Lansing Town Board, the following candidates, in the judgment of the Town Board, are qualified to continue to serve on the CAC and now therefore be it RESOLVED as follows:

- 1. Edward Dubovi is reappointed to the Town of Lansing Conservation Advisory Council with a term to expire December 31, 2025.
- 2. John Fleming is reappointed to the Town of Lansing Conservation Advisory Council with a term to expire December 31, 2025.
- 3. Todd Walter is reappointed to the Town of Lansing Conservation Advisory Council with a term to expire December 31, 2025.
- 4. Member Edward Dubovi will serve as Chairperson effective January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024.